

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 2022 MUNICIPAL AID PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF SOUTH TOMS RIVER
ALFRED AND WORTH STREET ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

SEPTEMBER 6, 2024

BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 6, 2024

BASE BID				BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		FIORE PAVING CO. INC.		SWIFT & SON INC,		LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.		EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	TRAFFIC DRUMS	UNIT	35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "ROAD CLOSED TO THRU TRAFFIC" 60" x 30", R11-3	SF	138	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$0.01	\$1.38	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$0.01	\$1.38
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "ROAD CONSTRUCTION AHEAD" 48" x 48", W20-1D	SF	192	\$0.01	\$1.92	\$0.01	\$1.92	\$0.01	\$1.92	\$15.00	\$2,880.00	\$0.01	\$1.92
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "ROAD CONSTRUCTION AHEAD" 36" x 36", W20-7A	SF	108	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$1.08	\$15.00	\$1,620.00	\$0.01	\$1.08
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS "END ROAD WORK" 36" x 18", G20-2	SF	54	\$0.01	\$0.54	\$0.01	\$0.54	\$0.01	\$0.54	\$15.00	\$810.00	\$0.01	\$0.54
8	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	MH	48	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$0.01	\$0.48	\$80.00	\$3,840.00
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, POLICE OFFICERS	DOLL	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,128.47	\$8,128.47	\$10,328.10	\$10,328.10
13	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	107	\$5.00	\$535.00	\$3.00	\$321.00	\$0.01	\$1.07	\$0.01	\$1.07	\$6.00	\$642.00
14	HMA MILLING, VARIABLE DEPTH	SY	9,096	\$4.25	\$38,658.00	\$3.00	\$27,288.00	\$2.00	\$18,192.00	\$4.75	\$43,206.00	\$4.50	\$40,932.00
15	TACK COAT 64-22	GAL	1,001	\$4.00	\$4,004.00	\$0.01	\$10.01	\$0.01	\$10.01	\$0.01	\$10.01	\$0.01	\$10.01
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	1,206	\$100.00	\$120,600.00	\$90.00	\$108,540.00	\$130.00	\$156,780.00	\$107.00	\$129,042.00	\$105.00	\$126,630.00
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M64 BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	TONS	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
18	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE 1/8" THICK	LF	362	\$2.00	\$724.00	\$0.01	\$3.62	\$0.01	\$3.62	\$0.01	\$3.62	\$0.01	\$3.62
19	RESET MANHOLE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UN	12	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	16	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$170.00	\$2,720.00
21	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK, REINFORCED	SY	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
22	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
23	CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB	LF	486	\$50.00	\$24,300.00	\$65.00	\$31,590.00	\$60.00	\$29,160.00	\$49.00	\$23,814.00	\$55.00	\$26,730.00
24	RESET WATER VALVE BOXES (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
25	STONE RESTORATION	SY	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$245.00	\$490.00
26	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	104	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00
27	FERTILIZING & SEEDING	SY	104	\$1.00	\$104.00	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$0.01	\$1.04
28	STRAW MULCHING	SY	104	\$1.00	\$104.00	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$0.01	\$1.04	\$3.00	\$312.00	\$0.01	\$1.04
TOTAL BID AMOUNT :				\$223,064.87		\$229,411.57		\$230,694.53		\$245,000.00		\$249,913.13	